APPENDIX F. REFERENCES

Joint Publications (JPs)

0-2
1-02
30
3-01.4
3-02
3-02.1
3-03
3-09
3-09.3
3-52
3-56.1
3-60

Unified Action Armed Forces (UNAAF)

DOD Dictionary of Military and Associated Terms

Doctrine for Joint Operations

JTTP for Joint Suppression of Enemy Air Defenses (J-SEAD)
Joint Doctrine for Amphibious Operations

Joint Doctrine for Landing Force Operations

Doctrine for Joint Interdiction Operations

Doctrine for Joint Fire Support

Joint Tactics, Techniques, and Procedures for Close Air Support (CAS)
Doctrine for Joint Airspace Control in the Combat Zone
Command and Control for Joint Air Operations

Joint Doctrine for Targeting

Marine Corps Doctrinal Publications (MCDPs)

1

2
5
6

Warfighting
Intelligence

Planning

Command and Control

Marine Corps Warfighting Publications (MCWPSs)

0-1
3-2
3-22.2
3231
3-23.2
3-25
3-25.2
3-25.3
3-254
3-25.5
5-1

Marine Corps Operations

Aviation Operations

Suppression of Enemy Air Defenses

Close Air Support

Deep Air Support

Control of Aircraft and Missiles

Multi-Service Procedures for Theater Air Ground System (TAGS)
Marine Air Command and Control System Handbook
MarineTactical Air Command Center Handbook
Direct Air Support Center Handbook

Marine Corps Planning Process

Marine Corps Reference Publications (MCRPSs)

3-16A

3-16B

5-12C

Tactics, Techniques and Procedures for the Targeting Process
(dual designated as FMFRP 6-90-2/FM 90-16)

Joint Targeting Process and Procedures for Targeting
Time-Critical Targets

Marine Corps Supplement to the Department of Defense
Dictionary of Military and Associated Terms

Fleet Marine Force Manual (FMFM)

6-18-1

Procedures for the Marine Corps Fire Support System



F-2

Naval Warfare Publications (NWP)

3-09.11  Supporting Arms in Amphibious Operations

55 Series  Aircraft Tactical Manuals (renumbered as 3-02 series)
Air Force Doctrinal Document

2-1.3 Counterland (draft)

MCWP 3-23



