APPENDIX F. REFERENCES

Joint Publications (JPs)

0-2	Unified Action Armed Forces (UNAAF)
1-02	DOD Dictionary of Military and Associated Terms
3-0	Doctrine for Joint Operations
3-01.4	JTTP for Joint Suppression of Enemy Air Defenses (J-SEAD)
3-02	Joint Doctrine for Amphibious Operations
3-02.1	Joint Doctrine for Landing Force Operations
3-03	Doctrine for Joint Interdiction Operations
3-09	Doctrine for Joint Fire Support
3-09.3	Joint Tactics, Techniques, and Procedures for Close Air Support (CAS)
3-52	Doctrine for Joint Airspace Control in the Combat Zone
3-56.1	Command and Control for Joint Air Operations
3-60	Joint Doctrine for Targeting

Marine Corps Doctrinal Publications (MCDPs)

- WarfightingIntelligence
- 5 Planning
- 6 Command and Control

Marine Corps Warfighting Publications (MCWPs)

0-1	Marine Corps Operations
3-2	Aviation Operations
3-22.2	Suppression of Enemy Air Defenses
3-23.1	Close Air Support
3-23.2	Deep Air Support
3-25	Control of Aircraft and Missiles
3-25.2	Multi-Service Procedures for Theater Air Ground System (TAGS)
3-25.3	Marine Air Command and Control System Handbook
3-25.4	MarineTactical Air Command Center Handbook
3-25.5	Direct Air Support Center Handbook
5-1	Marine Corps Planning Process

Marine Corps Reference Publications (MCRPs)

3-16A	Tactics, Techniques and Procedures for the Targeting Process
	(dual designated as FMFRP 6-90-2/FM 90-16)
3-16B	Joint Targeting Process and Procedures for Targeting
	Time-Critical Targets
5-12C	Marine Corps Supplement to the Department of Defense
	Dictionary of Military and Associated Terms

Fleet Marine Force Manual (FMFM)

6-18-1 Procedures for the Marine Corps Fire Support System

F-2 ----- MCWP 3-23

Naval Warfare Publications (NWP)

3-09.11 Supporting Arms in Amphibious Operations

55 Series Aircraft Tactical Manuals (renumbered as 3-02 series)

Air Force Doctrinal Document

2-1.3 Counterland (draft)